Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 16, 2020

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Creative

1ST Traditional Berber Dress
HM Wave Deck

Nature

1ST Pen With Cygnet
2ND Moremi Game Reserve

Pictorial

1ST Fiery Fisherman

2ND Top Down Fun

3RD Human Rights Museum
HM Feeling Safe Kano

HM  Snowy Scene

Natural Things

1ST Monarch On Yellow Milkweed
HM  Monarch On Purple Flower
HM Reflections Of Glacia Bay
HM Red Bellied Woodpecker

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Nature

1ST Flysch Rock Formation

Susan Robertson
Michael Lemiski

Pat Donaldson
Susan Robertson

Jim Prieur

Rick Smith
Michael Lemiski
Diane Pezzini
Jim Prieur

John (Giovanni) Colonna
John (Giovanni) Colonna
Hilary Ottley

Diane Pezzini

Corinne Baron

HM Elephants Drinking At Chobe RiverBarbara Stephen

Pictorial

1ST The Beauty Of Flowers
2ND Safer Together, Yangon
3RD Paddling The Wrong Way
HM  Soreli, Becalmed

Natural Things

David Jackman
Barbara Stephen
David Jackman
Paul Lindo

24.0
22.5

22.0
21.5

24.5
24.5
23.0
22.5
22.5

215
20.5
20.5
20.5

22.0
21.0

24.5
23.0
22.5
22.0



Ribbon Winners

1ST

Battling The Elements

DIGITAL ADVANCED

1ST
2ND
3RD
3RD

1ST
2ND
2ND
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
3RD
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM
HM

Golden Girl

Sometimes | Feel Like An Alien
Water Lily

Rings Of Venetian Blind

Female Green-crowned Brilliant
Cicada Emerging From Chrysalis
Snowy Owl In Flight

Immature Caracara Landing
African Hornbill Family

Glass And Bottle Still Life
Portrait Of A Friend
Washington Metro

A Monarch And A Tithonia
Mt Rundle Sunrise Reflection
Crawford Lake Long House

Mallard Wood Duck Couple
Bumblebee Visiting Coneflower
Early Morning Love

Masked Lapwing
Rose-breasted Grosbeak

Corinne Baron

Jon Clarke
Annette Seip
Mabel Au
Robert Bateman

Paul Janosi

Vincent Filteau

Paul Janosi

Vincent Filteau
Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu

Mike Feraco

Mike Feraco

Mike Feraco

Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu
David Clow

Brien Thomson

Stephen Balke
Stephen Balke
Lori Metcalfe
Brien Thomson
Adela Tivadar

23.0

24.5
23.5
23.5
23.5

26.5
26.0
26.0
25.0
24.5

26.5
25.0
24.5
24.5
23.5
23.5

23.5
23.5
23.0
22.5
22.5



Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 16, 2020

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Pictorial
2ND My Friendly Dog Gerard Baron 23.0
3RD Bedark Beach Gerard Baron 23.0
Creative
1ST Even An Angel Can Fall Apart Annette Seip 23.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Pictorial

1ST Great Horned Owlet-unfledged Vincent Filteau 25.0
2ND Vegetarian Stephen Balke 24.5
3RD Swallowtail On Hawkweed Sue Adorjan 24.0

HM Birch Trees In March Mike Feraco 23.5



Current Month

Scoreboard

Results for the 2nd Competition January 16, 20

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Jim Prieur 66.0
Michael Lemiski 64.5
Diane Pezzini 64.0
John (Giovanni) Colo 62.0
Pat Donaldson 62.0
Rick Smith 62.0
Hilary Ottley 60.5
Leslie Olejarz 60.0
Jaroslaw Molga 58.5
Margaret Kwan 57.5
Cid Negri 56.0
Evarist DSouza 55.5
Susan Robertson 45.5
Heather Davidson 42.0
Alexei Boulkanov 40.0
MaryAnn Rowsome 40.0

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

David Jackman 68.5
Corinne Baron 65.5
Barbara Stephen 63.5
Vida Tirilis 63.5
Barbara Kell 62.0
Sorin Alb 60.0
Janice Perkins 57.5
Linda Hilliard 55.5
Paul Lindo 22.0

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Mike Feraco 76.0
Paul Janosi 76.0
Vincent Filteau 73.5
Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu 71.0
Brien Thomson 68.5
Linda Wiesner 68.5
David Clow 67.5
Stephen Balke 67.0
Gordon Chu 67.0
Michael Laezza 66.5
Tetyana Boronylo 66.0
Annette Seip 66.0
Yuen Lock Yee 65.5

Eros Fiacconi 65.0



Current Month

Scoreboard

Results for the 2nd Competition January 16, 20

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Lori Metcalfe 65.0
Jon Clarke 64.5
Adela Tivadar 64.5
Warren Davis 63.5
Sophie Matta 63.5
Daniel Poon 63.5
Al Tilson 63.5
Robert Bateman 63.0
David Penty 63.0
Roger Leekam 62.5
Gerard Baron 62.0
Jennifer Fowler 62.0
Mark Fenton 61.0
Sandra Hawkins 61.0
Myra Jones 61.0
Mike Monge 61.0
Robert Mongrain 61.0
Sue Adorjan 59.0
Rick DaSilva 59.0
Joe DiLecce 58.0
Sandro DelRe 57.5
Pradipta Datta 54.0
Mabel Au 45.0

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Gerard Baron 46.0
Annette Seip 45.5
Mark Fenton 41.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Stephen Balke 47.5
Sue Adorjan 46.0
Vincent Filteau 46.0
Mike Feraco 455
Al Tilson 455
Jon Clarke 445
Myra Jones 44.5
Paul Lindo 445
Linda Wiesner 445

Sophie Matta 44.0



Leaderboard

Results as of the 2nd Competition January 16,

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Hilary Ottley 133.5
Diane Pezzini 124.0
Rick Smith 122.5
John (Giovanni) Colo 122.0
Margaret Kwan 118.0
Cid Negri 116.0
Leslie Olejarz 116.0
Evarist DSouza 1115
Heather Davidson 104.0
Susan Robertson 89.5
Jim Prieur 66.0
Michael Lemiski 64.5
Pat Donaldson 62.0
Jaroslaw Molga 58.5
Alexei Boulkanov 40.0
MaryAnn Rowsome 40.0

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Corinne Baron 133.5
Barbara Kell 129.0
Vida Tirilis 128.5
Janice Perkins 121.0
Linda Hilliard 120.0
Sorin Alb 119.0
Paul Lindo 86.5
David Jackman 68.5
Barbara Stephen 63.5
Headley Brown 61.5
Liz McNally 61.5
Bain Myers 59.0

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Paul Janosi 153.5
Mike Feraco 150.5
Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu 149.5
Vincent Filteau 143.0
Gordon Chu 141.5
Lori Metcalfe 136.5
Tetyana Boronylo 136.0
Annette Seip 135.5
Jon Clarke 135.0
Yuen Lock Yee 135.0
Linda Wiesner 134.0

Sophie Matta 133.5



Leaderboard

Al Tilson 133.5
Eros Fiacconi 133.0
Adela Tivadar 133.0
Michael Laezza 132.5
Daniel Poon 130.5
Brien Thomson 128.5
Roger Leekam 127.5
Gerard Baron 127.0
Jennifer Fowler 126.5
Stephen Balke 126.0
Joe DilLecce 126.0
Robert Mongrain 124.0
Sandra Hawkins 123.5
Myra Jones 123.0
Rick DaSilva 122.5
Warren Davis 122.5
Sandro DelRe 122.5
Mark Fenton 121.5
Mike Monge 120.5
Robert Bateman 120.0
Sue Adorjan 118.5
Pradipta Datta 115.0
Mabel Au 70.0
David Clow 67.5
Leonie Holmes 67.0
David Penty 63.0

Emilia Turkiewicz 61.5



Leaderboard

Results as of the 2nd Competition January 16,

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Annette Seip 95.0
Mark Fenton 80.0
John Moore 47.0
Gerard Baron 46.0
John (Giovanni) Colo 41.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Stephen Balke 93.5
Linda Wiesner 93.0
Jon Clarke 92.5
Myra Jones 90.0
Vincent Filteau 89.0
Mike Feraco 88.0
Al Tilson 86.5
Sophie Matta 85.5
Sue Adorjan 69.5
Paul Lindo 44.5

Mike Monge 42.0



