Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 16, 2020

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Creative

1ST Traditional Bert	per Dress	Susan Robertson	24.0
HM Wave Deck		Michael Lemiski	22.5
Neture			
Nature			
1ST Pen With Cygn	et	Pat Donaldson	22.0
2ND Moremi Game	Reserve	Susan Robertson	21.5
Pictorial			
FICIONAL			
1ST Fiery Fisherma	n	Jim Prieur	24.5
2ND Top Down Fun		Rick Smith	24.5
3RD Human Rights I	Museum	Michael Lemiski	23.0
HM Feeling Safe Ka	ano	Diane Pezzini	22.5
HM Snowy Scene		Jim Prieur	22.5
Natural Things			
1ST Monarch On Ye	llow Milkweed	John (Giovanni) Colonna	21.5

131	Monarch On renow Milkweed	John (Giovanni) Colonna	21.5
HM	Monarch On Purple Flower	John (Giovanni) Colonna	20.5
ΗМ	Reflections Of Glacia Bay	Hilary Ottley	20.5
HM	Red Bellied Woodpecker	Diane Pezzini	20.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Nature

1ST	Flysch Rock Formation	Corinne Baron	22.0
HM	Elephants Drinking At Chobe Rive	erBarbara Stephen	21.0
Picto	orial		
1ST	The Beauty Of Flowers	David Jackman	24.5
2ND	Safer Together, Yangon	Barbara Stephen	23.0
3RD	Paddling The Wrong Way	David Jackman	22.5
HM	Soreli, Becalmed	Paul Lindo	22.0

Natural Things

Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 16, 2020

1ST Battling The Elements C	orinne Baron 23.0
-----------------------------	-------------------

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Creative

1ST	Golden Girl	Jon Clarke	24.5
2ND	Sometimes I Feel Like An Alien	Annette Seip	23.5
3RD	Water Lily	Mabel Au	23.5
3RD	Rings Of Venetian Blind	Robert Bateman	23.5

Nature

1ST	Female Green-crowned Brilliant	Paul Janosi	26.5
2ND	Cicada Emerging From Chrysalis	Vincent Filteau	26.0
2ND	Snowy Owl In Flight	Paul Janosi	26.0
HM	Immature Caracara Landing	Vincent Filteau	25.0
HM	African Hornbill Family	Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu	24.5

Pictorial

1ST	Glass And Bottle Still Life	Mike Feraco	26.5
2ND	Portrait Of A Friend	Mike Feraco	25.0
3RD	Washington Metro	Mike Feraco	24.5
3RD	A Monarch And A Tithonia	Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu	24.5
HM	Mt Rundle Sunrise Reflection	David Clow	23.5
HM	Crawford Lake Long House	Brien Thomson	23.5

Natural Things

1ST	Mallard Wood Duck Couple	Stephen Balke	23.5
2ND	Bumblebee Visiting Coneflower	Stephen Balke	23.5
3RD	Early Morning Love	Lori Metcalfe	23.0
HM	Masked Lapwing	Brien Thomson	22.5
HM	Rose-breasted Grosbeak	Adela Tivadar	22.5

Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 16, 2020

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Pictorial

2ND	My Friendly Dog	Gerard Baron	23.0
3RD	Bedark Beach	Gerard Baron	23.0
Crea	tive		
1ST	Even An Angel Can Fall Apart	Annette Seip	23.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Pictorial

1ST	Great Horned Owlet-unfledged	Vincent Filteau	25.0
2ND	Vegetarian	Stephen Balke	24.5
3RD	Swallowtail On Hawkweed	Sue Adorjan	24.0
ΗМ	Birch Trees In March	Mike Feraco	23.5

Current Month Scoreboard

Results for the 2nd Competition January 16, 20

DIGITAL ENTRANT

66.0 64.5 64.0
64 O
04.0
62.0
62.0
62.0
60.5
60.0
58.5
57.5
56.0
55.5
45.5
42.0
40.0
40.0

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

David Jackman	68.5
Corinne Baron	65.5
Barbara Stephen	63.5
Vida Tirilis	63.5
Barbara Kell	62.0
Sorin Alb	60.0
Janice Perkins	57.5
Linda Hilliard	55.5
Paul Lindo	22.0

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Mike Feraco	76.0
Paul Janosi	76.0
Vincent Filteau	73.5
Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu	71.0
Brien Thomson	68.5
Linda Wiesner	68.5
David Clow	67.5
Stephen Balke	67.0
Gordon Chu	67.0
Michael Laezza	66.5
Tetyana Boronylo	66.0
Annette Seip	66.0
Yuen Lock Yee	65.5
Eros Fiacconi	65.0

Current Month Scoreboard

Results for the 2nd Competition January 16, 20

DIGITAL ADVANCED

65.0
64.5
64.5
63.5
63.5
63.5
63.5
63.0
63.0
62.5
62.0
62.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
61.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
57.5
54.0
45.0

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Gerard Baron	46.0
Annette Seip	45.5
Mark Fenton	41.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Stephen Balke	47.5
Sue Adorjan	46.0
Vincent Filteau	46.0
Mike Feraco	45.5
Al Tilson	45.5
Jon Clarke	44.5
Myra Jones	44.5
Paul Lindo	44.5
Linda Wiesner	44.5
Sophie Matta	44.0

Leaderboard

Results as of the 2nd Competition January 16,

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Hilary Ottley	133.5
Diane Pezzini	124.0
Rick Smith	122.5
John (Giovanni) Colo	122.0
Margaret Kwan	118.0
Cid Negri	116.0
Leslie Olejarz	116.0
Evarist DSouza	111.5
Heather Davidson	104.0
Susan Robertson	89.5
Jim Prieur	66.0
Michael Lemiski	64.5
Pat Donaldson	62.0
Jaroslaw Molga	58.5
Alexei Boulkanov	40.0
MaryAnn Rowsome	40.0

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Corinne Baron	133.5
Barbara Kell	129.0
Vida Tirilis	128.5
Janice Perkins	121.0
Linda Hilliard	120.0
Sorin Alb	119.0
Paul Lindo	86.5
David Jackman	68.5
Barbara Stephen	63.5
Headley Brown	61.5
Liz McNally	61.5
Bain Myers	59.0

DIGITAL ADVANCED

Paul Janosi	153.5
Mike Feraco	150.5
Sandy (Yan Hua) Lu	149.5
Vincent Filteau	143.0
Gordon Chu	141.5
Lori Metcalfe	136.5
Tetyana Boronylo	136.0
Annette Seip	135.5
Jon Clarke	135.0
Yuen Lock Yee	135.0
Linda Wiesner	134.0
Sophie Matta	133.5

Leaderboard

Results as of the 2nd Competition January 16,

Al Tilson	133.5
Eros Fiacconi	133.0
Adela Tivadar	133.0
Michael Laezza	132.5
Daniel Poon	130.5
Brien Thomson	128.5
Roger Leekam	127.5
Gerard Baron	127.0
Jennifer Fowler	126.5
Stephen Balke	126.0
Joe DiLecce	126.0
Robert Mongrain	124.0
Sandra Hawkins	123.5
Myra Jones	123.0
Rick DaSilva	122.5
Warren Davis	122.5
Sandro DelRe	122.5
Mark Fenton	121.5
Mike Monge	120.5
Robert Bateman	120.0
Sue Adorjan	118.5
Pradipta Datta	115.0
Mabel Au	70.0
David Clow	67.5
Leonie Holmes	67.0
David Penty	63.0
Emilia Turkiewicz	61.5

Leaderboard

Results as of the 2nd Competition January 16,

PRINTS LEVEL 1

Annette Seip	95.0
Mark Fenton	80.0
John Moore	47.0
Gerard Baron	46.0
John (Giovanni) Colo	41.5

PRINTS LEVEL 2

Stephen Balke	93.5
Linda Wiesner	93.0
Jon Clarke	92.5
Myra Jones	90.0
Vincent Filteau	89.0
Mike Feraco	88.0
Al Tilson	86.5
Sophie Matta	85.5
Sue Adorjan	69.5
Paul Lindo	44.5
Mike Monge	42.0